OMRAN AL KHOORI CHAIRMAN RESPONSE PLUS HOLDING

In an era calling for dynamic leadership in the UAE's private sector, Omran Al Khoori has emerged as the face of innovation and change. As the Chairman of Response Plus Holding PJSC (RPM), he brings a wealth of experience in driving impactful initiatives to the forefront. Listed on the Abu Dhabi Securities Exchange in 2021, RPM is the largest pre-hospital medical services provider in the UAE and KSA. His role becomes instrumental in guiding the company's expansion and diversification efforts to become one of the largest global pre-hospital services providers.

Mr. Al Khoori serves as a Member of the Board of Directors at Burjeel Holdings. His vision has been pivotal in establishing the organization as a cornerstone of private healthcare in the UAE, fostering high-value collaborations that have elevated the sector's standards.

With a robust educational foundation in business administration from Suffolk University, Boston, Al Khoori embarked on a mission to revitalize the private sector's allure for Emirati professionals. His career trajectory has inspired many UAE nationals, highlighting the abundant opportunities and growth prospects in healthcare. He has been a driving force in encouraging local talents to seize the right opportunities in the sector.

Empowering and Growing Together

His commitment to Emiratization in the private sector is evident in his efforts at Burjeel Holdings, which has significantly increased its connection and value to the local Emirati community. Through his leadership, the organization has achieved remarkable employment numbers for Emiratis, fostering a deeper sense of belonging and contribution in alignment with the UAE's strategic goals. Recently elected as the Secretary General of the Union for Human Rights Association, Mr. Al Khoori works closely with association officials targeting 16 integrated human rights specialties. The association aims to provide advice on national reports submitted by the state to international bodies concerned with human rights and to activate its regional and international role through interaction with relevant entities.

Mr. Al Khoori's influence also extends to his roles as a board member of Al Maryah Community Bank, Aman Insurance Company, and Amanat Holdings. His strategic insights and decision-making prowess have played a crucial role in guiding these organizations towards growth and innovation, solidifying his status as an influential figure in the UAE's corporate realm.

Omran Al Khoori's approachability and dedication to understanding the community's needs have transformed him into a people's person, inspiring and leading the younger generation of Emiratis toward a promising future in the private sector. His leadership exemplifies the dynamic change and innovation that are reshaping the UAE's private sector and healthcare landscape.

Positions

- Chairman, Response Plus Holding PJSC (2024 Present)
- Member, Board of Directors, Burjeel Holdings (2022 Present)
- Member, Board of Directors, Amanat Holdings (2024 Present)
- Member, Board of Directors, Al Maryah Community Bank (2021 Present)
- Secretary General, Union for Human Rights Association (2024 Present)
- Member, Board of Directors, Aman Insurance Company (2021 Present)
- Chairman, Keita Catering LLC (2021 Present)